
 

BUG-O-RAMA 87 
Sunday, May 29, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
TOP ELIMINATOR  
 

782A Chad Davis Riverside  CA Davis Chassis TAD VW 4.0L 4.70 0.366 7.212 123.15 
732P Steve Phillips Redding CA Dragster VW 3500cc 5.13 0.432 5.107 127.88 
 

         
PRO MOD  

111 Tony Klink Auburn CA '56 Bug VW 2.4  0.290 23.042 41.25 
M697 Brian Marvin Clackamas OR '67 VW Bug VW 148ci  -0.045 5.842 118.00 
 

         
PRO GAS  

8081 Pupe Santos Kaneohe HI '68 Bug   0.176 7.380 96.44 
808 Ivan Pada West Sacramento CA '62 Bug VW 2332  0.078 7.519 90.56 
          

SUPER COMBO  

785 Jim Martin Browns CA '65 VW Manx Buggy VW 1915cc 7.40 0.137 7.431 96.77 
500 Marcus Palmquist Downey CA '66 VW Bug VW 2276cc 7.40 0.082 7.368 79.88 
 

         
PRO ELIMINATOR  

D750 Steve Poderzay Fair Oaks Ca '66 VW Sedan VW 2332cc 7.50 0.056 7.622 77.70 
D714 Stephanie Bracy  '64 VW Bug VW 2332cc 7.50 0.069 9.491 87.52 
 

         
SPORTSMAN ELIMINATOR  

864 Kaimi Coonrad Reno NV '66 VW Bug VW 2332cc 8.25 0.397 8.399 75.07 
47 Dorian Impey Hayward CA '62 VW Bug VW 2276cc 9.10 1.024 9.159 75.63 
 

         
TROPHY  

99 Sean Fleemer Klamath Falls OR '81 Dasher VW 1600cc 15.00 -0.053 15.175 44.79 
30 Ferdinand Castro Campbell CA '60 VW Ragtop VW 2332cc 9.50 -0.808 10.593 73.79 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 

BUG-O-RAMA 87 
Sunday, May 29, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
TOP ELIMINATOR Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
782A Chad Davis Riverside  CA Davis Chassis TAD VW 4.0L 6.86 0.147 4.561 124.44 
BYE        
 

732P Steve Phillips Redding CA Dragster VW 3500cc 5.00 0.007 5.140 116.35 
7965 Todd Houston Elk Grove CA '27 Altered VW 2387cc 5.00    
 

         
FINAL 
782A Chad Davis Riverside  CA Davis Chassis TAD VW 4.0L 4.70 0.366 7.212 123.15 
732P Steve Phillips Redding CA Dragster VW 3500cc 5.13 0.432 5.107 127.88 
 

         
 

PRO MOD Elimination Results         
ROUND 1        
M697 Brian Marvin Clackamas OR '67 VW Bug VW 148ci  0.091 7.431 70.73 
707A Drew Kremers Reno NV '53 VW Bug VW 2110cc     
 

111 Tony Klink Auburn CA '56 Bug VW 2.4  0.208 5.647 125.39 
702 Jason Fuller Dayton NV '56 VW Bug VW 2276cc     
 

         
FINAL 
 

111 Tony Klink Auburn CA '56 Bug VW 2.4  0.290 23.042 41.25 
M697 Brian Marvin Clackamas OR '67 VW Bug VW 148ci  -0.045 5.842 118.00 
 

         
 

PRO GAS Elimination Results         
FINAL 
8081 Pupe Santos Kaneohe HI '68 Bug   0.176 7.380 96.44 
808 Ivan Pada West Sacramento CA '62 Bug VW 2332  0.078 7.519 90.56 
 

         
 
  



 

 

BUG-O-RAMA 87 
Sunday, May 29, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
SUPER COMBO Elimination Results         
ROUND 1        
 

500 Marcus Palmquist Downey CA '66 VW Bug VW 2276cc 7.40 0.075 7.480 73.30 
134 Aaron Cockeroft Sacramento CA '67 Manx VW  2276 6.90 0.335 7.093 101.92 
 

785 Jim Martin Browns CA '65 VW Manx Buggy VW 1915cc 7.40 0.040 7.575 95.35 
117 Chuck Greenwood Tracy CA '80 VW Buggy VW 2165cc 6.90 0.225 7.042 79.87 
 

J790 AJ Sims Orange CA '68 Bug VW 2276 6.90 0.149 7.065 98.89 
4130 Anton Walker Reno NV '66 Bug VW 2276cc 6.90    
 

316 Adam Dimick Reno NV '69 VW Bug VW 2275cc 6.90 0.607 7.045 102.32 
69 Rodney Adams Turlock CA '69 VW Bug VW 1600cc 7.40 0.296 7.180 95.55 
 

907 Ron Vandershaaf Riverside CA '65 VW Bug VW 2332cc 6.90 1.595   
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

500 Marcus Palmquist Downey CA '66 VW Bug VW 2276cc 7.40 0.312 7.423 83.19 
BYE        
 

907 Ron Vandershaaf Riverside CA '65 VW Bug VW 2332cc 6.90 0.086 6.906 89.80 
J790 AJ Sims Orange CA '68 Bug VW 2276 6.90 0.422 7.035 98.95 
 

785 Jim Martin Browns CA '65 VW Manx Buggy VW 1915cc 7.40 0.162 7.493 95.07 
316 Adam Dimick Reno NV '69 VW Bug VW 2275cc 6.90 -0.241 8.172 93.75 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

500 Marcus Palmquist Downey CA '66 VW Bug VW 2276cc 7.40 0.098 7.426 76.70 
907 Ron Vandershaaf Riverside CA '65 VW Bug VW 2332cc 6.90 0.182 6.899 101.10 
 

785 Jim Martin Browns CA '65 VW Manx Buggy VW 1915cc 7.40 1.646   
BYE        
 

         
FINAL 
 

785 Jim Martin Browns CA '65 VW Manx Buggy VW 1915cc 7.40 0.137 7.431 96.77 
500 Marcus Palmquist Downey CA '66 VW Bug VW 2276cc 7.40 0.082 7.368 79.88 
 

         
 
  



 

 

BUG-O-RAMA 87 
Sunday, May 29, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
PRO ELIMINATOR Elimination Results 
ROUND 1        
 

D714 Stephanie Bracy  '64 VW Bug VW 2332cc 7.50 0.042 7.844 68.71 
617 John Martin Rancho Cordova CA '61 VW Bug VW 1915cc 7.55 0.185 8.013 93.18 
 

7196 Ken Porter El Dorado Hills CA '67 Bug VW 1915 7.70 0.129 7.753 86.85 
7003 Candy Larson Westminster CA '17 VW Golf  8.20 0.159 8.094 86.30 
 

128 Tony Maderos Chico CA '66 VW VW 2332cc 7.30 0.047 7.325 89.89 
311 Jim Baltzer Pine Grove CA '69 VW Fastback VW 2180cc 7.90 0.138 8.008 87.98 
 

D750 Steve Poderzay Fair Oaks Ca '66 VW Sedan VW 2332cc 7.50 0.029 7.916 68.26 
363 Mike Preston Newark CA '65 VW Bug VW 2276cc 8.00 0.031   
 

911 Demetrius Holaquin West Sacramento CA '57 VW Bug VW 1915cc 7.95 0.089 7.853 86.92 
633 Bill Keithley Parlier CA '73 VW Beatle VW 2386cc 7.93 -0.109 7.943 84.44 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

128 Tony Maderos Chico CA '66 VW VW 2332cc 7.30 0.060 7.424 85.64 
7196 Ken Porter El Dorado Hills CA '67 Bug VW 1915 7.74 0.256 7.749 88.57 
 

D714 Stephanie Bracy  '64 VW Bug VW 2332cc 7.50 0.118 7.687 87.57 
911 Demetrius Holaquin West Sacramento CA '57 VW Bug VW 1915cc 7.85 0.193 7.744 85.73 
 

D750 Steve Poderzay Fair Oaks Ca '66 VW Sedan VW 2332cc 7.50 0.176 7.842 85.81 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

D750 Steve Poderzay Fair Oaks Ca '66 VW Sedan VW 2332cc 7.50 0.068 7.584 90.59 
128 Tony Maderos Chico CA '66 VW VW 2332cc 7.30    
 

D714 Stephanie Bracy  '64 VW Bug VW 2332cc 7.50 1.759   
BYE        
 

         
FINAL 
 

D750 Steve Poderzay Fair Oaks Ca '66 VW Sedan VW 2332cc 7.50 0.056 7.622 77.70 
D714 Stephanie Bracy  '64 VW Bug VW 2332cc 7.50 0.069 9.491 87.52 
 

         
 
  



 

 

BUG-O-RAMA 87 
Sunday, May 29, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
SPORTSMAN ELIMINATOR Elimination Results       
ROUND 1        
 

24 Carl Engel Auburn CA '98 VW GTI VW 2.6L 10.25 0.437 11.051 60.43 
R799 David Rudd Wilton CA '70 VW Bug VW 1914cc 9.95 0.161   
 

6044 Bret Matney Vancouver WA '68 VW Bug VW 1914cc 9.04 0.131 9.024 72.01 
D744 Darrel Bracy Woodland CA   13.20 0.107 13.074 50.31 
 

864 Kaimi Coonrad Reno NV '66 VW Bug VW 2332cc 8.25 0.041 8.398 77.33 
1998 Phil S Redwood City CA '61 VW Ghia VW 1776cc 9.45 -0.024 10.305 70.80 
 

1167 Cindi Crocker Palm Springs CA '74 VW Bug VW 2276cc 8.10 0.258 8.260 76.83 
424 Bryan Houston Chico CA '60 VW Bug VW 2275cc 8.40 0.151 11.714 58.62 
 

47 Dorian Impey Hayward CA '62 VW Bug VW 2276cc 9.10 0.605 9.057 75.30 
4044 Miguel "Jake" Jacome Pasadena CA '75 VW T-1 VW 2332cc 8.30 -0.046 8.943 67.22 
 

777 Cruz Garay San Pablo '70 Dune Buggy VW 2275cc 9.50 0.974 9.503 71.16 
888 Liam Friel Burlingame CA '69 VW Beetle  VW 1600cc 14.65 0.096 13.177 48.59 
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

47 Dorian Impey Hayward CA '62 VW Bug VW 2276cc 9.10 0.771 9.214 73.31 
6044 Bret Matney Vancouver WA '68 VW Bug VW 1914cc 9.01 -0.040 9.329 56.96 
 

24 Carl Engel Auburn CA '98 VW GTI VW 2.6L 10.25 0.395 10.279 76.67 
1167 Cindi Crocker Palm Springs CA '74 VW Bug VW 2276cc 8.10 0.406 8.191 82.69 
 

864 Kaimi Coonrad Reno NV '66 VW Bug VW 2332cc 8.25 0.180 8.382 79.31 
777 Cruz Garay San Pablo '70 Dune Buggy VW 2275cc 9.45 2.081 9.600 71.72 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

47 Dorian Impey Hayward CA '62 VW Bug VW 2276cc 9.10 1.351 9.997 68.04 
24 Carl Engel Auburn CA '98 VW GTI VW 2.6L 10.25 0.126 10.048 64.77 
 

864 Kaimi Coonrad Reno NV '66 VW Bug VW 2332cc 8.25 0.690   
BYE        
 

         
FINAL 
 

864 Kaimi Coonrad Reno NV '66 VW Bug VW 2332cc 8.25 0.397 8.399 75.07 
47 Dorian Impey Hayward CA '62 VW Bug VW 2276cc 9.10 1.024 9.159 75.63 
 

 
 
 
         
 

 

BUG-O-RAMA 87 
Sunday, May 29, 2022 

 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
TROPHY Elimination Results         
FINAL 
99 Sean Fleemer Klamath Falls OR '81 Dasher VW 1600cc 15.00 -0.053 15.175 44.79 
30 Ferdinand Castro Campbell CA '60 VW Ragtop VW 2332cc 9.50 -0.808 10.593 73.79 
 


